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Bill

HB 1532
HB 1468
HB 1362
HB 1248
HB 1249
HB 1432
HB 1192

Bill

HB 1174
HB 1200
HB 1077
HB 1131
HB 1271
HB 1407
HB 1462
HB 1210
HB 1530
HB 1154
HB 1351
HB 1485
HB 1524
HB 1424
HB 1252
HB 1296
HB 1545
HB 1464
HB 1289
HB 1196
HB 1241
HB 1516
HB 1292
HB 1487

Carrier
Larson, D.
Kreun
Burckhard
Dotzenrod
Rust
Anderson
Unruh

Carrier
Kannianen
Dotzenrod
Schaible
Marcellais
Burckhard
Clemens
Roers, J.
Kannianen
Unruh
Fors
Piepkorn
Klein

Klein
Unruh
Dwyer
Bakke
Dotzenrod
Schaible
Unruh
Cook
Patten
Dwyer
Meyer

Consideration of Amendments

6th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
JUuD 4 -1 DNP
IBL 6-0 DP
IBL 6-0 DP
FINTAX 6-0 DP
EDU 7-0 DP
POLSUB 6-0 DP
NATRES 6-0 DP
Second Reading and Final Passage
14th Order
Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
FINTAX 5-1 DNP
POLSUB 4 -2 DNP
NATRES 6-0 DP
GVA 7-0 DP
POLSUB 6-0 DP
TRAN 6-0 DP
NATRES 6-0 DP
POLSUB 6-0 DNP
FINTAX 5-1 DNP
TRAN 6-0 DNP
IBL 6-0 DP
IBL 5-1 DP
IBL 6-0 DNP
FINTAX 6-0 DNP
JUD 5-0 DP
JUuD 5-0 DP
FINTAX 5-1 DNP
EDU 7-0 DNP
FINTAX 6-0 DNP
FINTAX 6-0 DNP
FINTAX 5-1 DNP
JUD 5-0 DP
FINTAX 6-0 DP
FINTAX 6-0 DP

Unruh

Senate Convenes at: 1:00PM

A=Amended
E =Emergency Measure
* =Carried Over from Yesterday's Calendar
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Second Reading and Final Passage

14th Order
Bill Carrier Committee Vote Recommendation Comment
HB 1391 Piepkorn IBL 6-0 DP
* HCR 3015 Myrdal JUD 5-0 DP
* HCR 3011 Rust EDU 7-0 DP
HCR 3040 Kannianen FINTAX 4-2 DP
HCR 3046 Dotzenrod FINTAX 6-0 DNP
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Consideration of Amendments - 6th Order

HB 1532 Carrier: Sen. Larson, D.

Rep. Dockter, Nelson, Nathe, Hatlestad

Sen. Meyer

Relating to pull tabs and electronic pull tab devices.

02/13 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/14 House Laid over one legislative day

02/18 House Second reading, passed, yeas 67 nays 25

02/19 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/19 Senate Reported back amended, do not pass, placed on calendar 41 1

HB 1468 Carrier: Sen. Kreun

Rep. Mock, Ruby, Kasper, Roers Jones, Beadle, Porter

Sen. Larson, Mathern, Oban, Lee, Myrdal

Relating to life insurance policy disclosures; and to provide for application.

02/05 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
02/06 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/11 House Second reading, passed, yeas 93 nays 0

02/12 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

03/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1362 Carrier: Sen. Burckhard
Rep. Monson, Mitskog, Headland

Sen. Bekkedahl, Robinson, Burckhard

Relating to the right of utilities to cross over or under a railroad right of way; and to provide for application.
02/20 House Motion to reconsider laid on table

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

02/28 Senate Request return from committee

02/28 Senate Rereferred to Industry, Business and Labor

03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1248 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod

Rep. Hanson, Dockter, Eidson, Trottier

Sen. Dever, Dotzenrod

Relating to optional income tax contributions to the veterans' postwar trust fund; and to provide an effective date.
02/11 House Second reading, passed, yeas 84 nays 9

02/12 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/05 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00
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HB 1248 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod

03/13 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/14 Senate Rereferred to Finance and Taxation
03/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1249 Carrier: Sen. Rust

Rep. Owens, Pyle, Schreiber-Beck, Johnson, Zubke

Sen. Kreun, Rust

Relating to youth behavioral health training.

02/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 9 4 1
02/18 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/19 House Second reading, passed, yeas 82 nays 11

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 70 0

HB 1432 Carrier: Sen. Anderson

Rep. Richter, Longmuir, Zubke, Dockter, Kempenich

Sen. Bekkedahl, Patten, Kannianen

Relating to purchasing road machinery.

02/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 1
02/18 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/19 House Second reading, passed, yeas 92 nays 1

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/15 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1192 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Emergency
Rep. Keiser, Martinson
Sen. Unruh
Relating to the determination of the ordinary high water mark; to amend and reenact sections 61-33.1-04 and
61-33.1-05 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the ownership of mineral rights of land inundated by
Pick-Sloan Missouri basin project dams; and to declare an emergency.
02/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1
02/18 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
02/19 House Second reading, passed, yeas 80 nays 13
02/20 Senate Received from House
02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/07 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00
03/19 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
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Second Reading and Final Passage - 14th Order

HB 1174 Carrier: Sen. Kannianen
Rep. Bellew, Martinson, Dockter, Rohr, Nathe, Ruby, Trottier

Sen. Dever, Schaible

Relating to an individual income tax deduction for social security benefits; to amend and reenact subsection 5 of
section 57-02-08.1 and section 57-38-01.28 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the homestead tax credit
and the marriage penalty credit; and to provide an effective date.

01/16 House Committee Hearing 09:00

02/04 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 8 6 0

02/08 House Second reading, passed, yeas 63 nays 24

02/11 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/12 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/18 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 510

HB 1200 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod

Rep. Ruby, Marschall, Johnston, Kasper, Lefor, Becker, Laning

Sen. Kreun, Hogue, Vedaa

Relating to prohibiting a political subdivision from regulating an auxiliary container; to amend and reenact sections
23-29-03 and 23.1-08-02 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the definition of auxiliary container; to provide
an effective date; and to provide an expiration date.

01/31 House Committee Hearing 08:30

02/15 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 131 0

02/19 House Second reading, passed, yeas 72 nays 19

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/14 Senate Committee Hearing 08:30

03/18 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 4 2 0

HB 1077 Carrier: Sen. Schaible
Relating to the powers and duties of the state auditor.

01/11 House Committee Hearing 09:00

02/01 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

02/06 House Second reading, passed, yeas 92 nays 0

02/07 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee

02/28 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1131 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

Rep. Laning, Trottier

Sen. Dever, Marcellais

Relating to exempting the sale of commemorative memorial coins from sales tax; to amend and reenact section
37-18-12 and subsection 2 of section 37-18-15 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to funding authority of the
department of veterans' affairs and veteran commemorative coins; to provide a continuing appropriation; and to
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HB 1131 Carrier: Sen. Marcellais

provide for retroactive application.

02/14 House Second reading, passed, yeas 90 nays 0

02/15 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Government and Veterans Affairs Committee
03/15 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/15 Senate Reported back, do pass 7 0 0

03/15 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/18 Senate Request return from committee

HB 1271 Carrier: Sen. Burckhard

Rep. Klemin, Roers Jones

Sen. Dwyer

Relating to statements of full consideration being filed with the county recorder and transfer on death deed
requirements.

01/16 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

01/18 House Second reading, passed, yeas 83 nays 1

01/21 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee
03/14 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/19 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1407 Carrier: Sen. Clemens

Rep. Grueneich, Bosch, Blum, Howe, Schobinger

Sen. Meyer

Relating to the delivery and issuance of certificates of vehicle title; and to provide a penatly.
02/11 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/14 House Second reading, passed, yeas 92 nays 0

02/15 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/19 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

HB 1462 Carrier: Sen. Roers, J.

Rep. Strinden, Marschall, Schauer, Hager, Beadle

Sen. Clemens

Relating to special allocation hunting licenses.

02/12 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/14 House Second reading, passed, yeas 91 nays 0

02/15 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Energy and Natural Resources Committee
03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/18 Senate Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 6 0 0
03/19 Senate Amendment adopted, placed on calendar
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HB 1210 Carrier: Sen. Kannianen
Rep. Kading, Howe, Ruby, Heinert, Louser, Trottier

Sen. Kannianen, Unruh

Relating to special elections for property owners in a proposed extraterritorial zoning area.
02/19 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/20 House Second reading, passed, yeas 58 nays 32

02/20 House Motion to reconsider laid on table

02/27 Senate Received from House

02/27 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Political Subdivisions Committee

03/08 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

03/18 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1530 Carrier: Sen. Unruh
Rep. Headland, Steiner, Pollert, Dockter, Delzer, Kempenich, Owens, Nathe, Toman

Sen. Bekkedahl, Wanzek, Meyer

Relating to an income tax rate reduction fund and the transfer of legacy fund earnings; to repeal chapter 57-38 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to the income tax; to provide a continuing appropriation; to provide an exemption;
and to provide an effective date.

02/11 House Laid over one legislative day

02/14 House Second reading, passed, yeas 61 nays 31

02/14 House Emergency clause failed

02/15 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/12 Senate Committee Hearing 10:00

03/19 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 510

HB 1154 Carrier: Sen. Fors
Rep. Roers Jones, Blum, Heinert, Beadle

Sen. Myrdal

Relating to a bicycle and a ridden animal being deemed a vehicle.

01/17 House Committee Hearing 10:00

01/18 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 121 1

01/23 House Second reading, passed, yeas 91 nays 1

01/24 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee
03/01 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/19 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1351 Carrier: Sen. Piepkorn

Rep. Boschee, Mitskog, Mock, Johnson, Schneider, Kading
Sen. Bakke, Dwyer

Relating to contractual noncompete provisions.

01/21 House Committee Hearing 08:00

01/23 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 121 1
01/25 House Second reading, passed, yeas 82 nays 9

01/28 Senate Received from House
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HB 1351 Carrier: Sen. Piepkorn
02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/19 Senate Committee Hearing 09:45

03/19 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1485 Carrier: Sen. Klein
Rep. Kasper, Becker, Louser, Ruby, Bellew, Lefor, Heinert

Sen. Bekkedahl, Kreun, Rust, Roers, Burckhard

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of consumer personal data disclosures.
02/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 131 0

02/18 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/19 House Second reading, passed, yeas 93 nays 0

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 08:00

03/19 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar51 0

HB 1524 Carrier: Sen. Klein

Rep. Beadle, Mock, Bosch, Toman

Sen. Davison, Robinson, Meyer

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of privacy practices in the data broker industry.
02/05 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0

02/06 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/11 House Second reading, passed, yeas 93 nays 0

02/12 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee

02/27 Senate Committee Hearing 11:00

03/19 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1424 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Rep. Weisz, Dockter, Nelson

Sen. Patten, Klein

Relating to a sales and use tax exemption for purchases made by a contractor, subcontractor, or builder on behalf of
an exempt entity; to amend and reenact section 57-40.2-03.3 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to use tax on
contractors; and to provide an effective date.

02/05 House Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 12 2 0

02/12 House Laid over one legislative day

02/13 House Second reading, passed, yeas 68 nays 24

02/14 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/12 Senate Committee Hearing 02:00

03/19 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1252 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Rep. Louser, Blum, Kasper, Koppelman, Becker, Kading
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HB 1252 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Sen. Hogue, Unruh, Poolman, Burckhard

Relating to rights of victims; and to amend and reenact subsection 1 of section 12.1-32-02, subsection 1 of section
12.1-32-08, and subsection 10 of section 12.1-34-01 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to contact with
victims, the definition of victim, and restitution.

01/22 House Committee Hearing 11:00

02/06 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

02/12 House Second reading, passed, yeas 93 nays 0

02/13 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/19 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/19 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1

HB 1296 Carrier: Sen. Bakke

Rep. Mock, Satrom, Koppelman, Heinert

Sen. Kreun, Larson, Dwyer

Relating to fleeing or attempting to elude a peace officer; and to provide a penalty.
02/18 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 51

02/20 House Second reading, passed, yeas 71 nays 20

02/20 House Motion to reconsider laid on table

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/18 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/19 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1

HB 1545 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod

Rep. Ertelt, Hoverson

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of replacing the revenue generated by property tax
with an alternative funding source.

02/05 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 4 0

02/06 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/11 House Second reading, passed, yeas 66 nays 27

02/12 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/06 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

03/19 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 510

HB 1464 Carrier: Sen. Schaible

Rep. Strinden, Koppelman, Hoverson, Rohr, Becker

A BILL for an Act to provide a legislative management study of the feasibility and desirability of developing a school
choice program.

01/31 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 4 0

02/01 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/06 House Second reading, passed, yeas 73 nays 19

02/07 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee
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HB 1464 Carrier: Sen. Schaible
03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30
03/19 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 7 0 0

HB 1289 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Rep. Simons, McWilliams, Paulson, Hoverson, Becker, Ertelt, Vetter

Relating to appeals from decisions of local governing bodies; to amend and reenact subsection 1 of section 28-34-01,
section 57-12-01.1, and subsection 2 of section 57-23-06 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to notice filings
and property valuation spot checks; to provide for application; and to provide an effective date.

02/15 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 10 3 1

02/18 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/19 House Second reading, passed, yeas 52 nays 41

02/20 Senate Received from House

02/20 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/11 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/19 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1196 Carrier: Sen. Cook

Rep. Keiser, Ruby

Relating to motor vehicle purchase price adjustments; to amend and reenact subsection 5 of section 57-40.3-01 of the
North Dakota Century Code, relating to the purchase price of a motor vehicle; and to provide an effective date.

01/22 House Second reading, passed, yeas 79 nays 11

01/23 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Transportation Committee

02/27 Senate Request return from committee

02/27 Senate Rereferred to Finance and Taxation

03/13 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/19 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1241 Carrier: Sen. Patten

Rep. Louser, Blum, Owens, Kading

Sen. Larson, Meyer

Relating to an individual income tax deduction for contributions made to a first-time home buyer savings account; and
to provide an effective date.

02/05 House Rereferred to Finance and Taxation

02/08 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 11 3 0

02/14 House Second reading, passed, yeas 78 nays 14

02/15 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
03/11 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/19 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar51 0

HB 1516 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Rep. Longmuir, Vigesaa, Koppelman, Klemin, Johnson, Brandenburg
Sen. Lee, Wardner, Vedaa
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HB 1516 Carrier: Sen. Dwyer

Relating to fees in civil cases.

02/15 House Second reading, passed, yeas 78 nays 12

02/18 Senate Received from House

02/19 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee
03/18 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/18 Senate Reported back, do pass50 1

03/18 Senate Rereferred to Appropriations

03/19 Senate Request return from committee

HB 1292 Carrier: Sen. Meyer

Rep. Schmidt, Koppelman, Dockter

Relating to the definition of purchase price for motor vehicle excise tax purposes.
01/23 House Committee Hearing 09:00

01/24 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 8 51

01/28 House Second reading, passed, yeas 79 nays 10

01/29 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
02/27 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/19 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1487 Carrier: Sen. Unruh

Rep. Kasper, Lefor, Becker, Headland, Ruby, Rohr, Bellew

Sen. Bekkedahl, Kreun, Hogue, Myrdal, Roers

A BILL for an Act to provide for a legislative management study of the homestead tax credit.
01/29 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 12 1 1
01/30 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/05 House Second reading, passed, yeas 92 nays 0

02/06 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/04 Senate Committee Hearing 10:15

03/19 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HB 1391 Carrier: Sen. Piepkorn

Rep. Keiser, Bosch, Dockter, Lefor, Nathe, Louser

Sen. Klein, Burckhard, Meyer

Relating to regulation of self-service storage insurance.

02/01 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 14 0 0
02/04 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

02/07 House Second reading, passed, yeas 88 nays 2

02/08 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Industry, Business and Labor Committee
03/19 Senate Committee Hearing 09:00

03/19 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 6 0 0

HCR 3015 Carrier: Sen. Mvrdal
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HCR 3015 Carrier: Sen. Myrdal

Rep. Satrom, Schauer, Vetter

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying best practices to reduce offender
recidivism, increase educational opportunities, prepare incarcerated offenders to rejoin their communities, establish
and implement a community transitional housing program, including independent host homes, and encourage
communities to reintegrate previously incarcerated individuals into society.

03/05 House Reported back amended, do pass, amendment placed on calendar 130 1

03/06 House Amendment adopted, placed on calendar

03/07 House Second reading, adopted yeas 88 nays 4

03/08 Senate Received from House

03/08 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Judiciary Committee

03/18 Senate Committee Hearing 09:30

03/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 50 1

HCR 3011 Carrier: Sen. Rust

Rep. Schreiber-Beck, Marschall, Pyle, Johnson, Longmuir, Zubke

Sen. Kreun, Oban, Fors, Vedaa

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to consider studying those provisions of the North
Dakota Century Code which relate to the provision of elementary and secondary education.
02/13 House Reported back, do pass, placed on consent calendar 14 0 0

02/20 House Second reading, adopted

02/20 House Motion to reconsider laid on table

02/28 Senate Received from House

02/28 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Education Committee

03/11 Senate Committee Hearing 02:30

03/18 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 7 0 0

HCR 3040 Carrier: Sen. Kannianen

Rep. Ertelt, McWilliams, Paulson, Meier, Owens

Sen. Kannianen, Wanzek

A concurrent resolution urging the Congress of the United States to audit the Federal Reserve.
02/04 House Committee Hearing 10:30

02/05 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 130 1

02/08 House Second reading, adopted yeas 74 nays 14

02/11 Senate Received from House

02/18 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee

03/06 Senate Committee Hearing 10:45

03/19 Senate Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 4 2 0

HCR 3046 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod
Rep. Koppelman, Johnston, Kasper, Bellew, Toman, Hatlestad, Becker, Vetter, Beadle
Sen. Larsen

A concurrent resolution directing the Legislative Management to study the feasibility and desirability of replacing
revenue generated by residential property tax with an alternative local funding source.

03/04 House Committee Hearing 11:00

03/04 House Reported back, do pass, place on calendar 14 0 0

Page: 12



Senate Calendar
Sixty-sixth Session Day 49
North Dakota Legislative Assembly

Today's Calendar
March 20, 2019

HCR 3046 Carrier: Sen. Dotzenrod

03/05 House Second reading, adopted

03/06 Senate Received from House

03/06 Senate Introduced, first reading, referred Finance and Taxation Committee
03/18 Senate Committee Hearing 10:30

03/19 Senate Reported back, do not pass, placed on calendar 6 0 0
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